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For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party, Crown:

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party

Contact Info

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party, Defence:

Name of Person
Appearing

Name of Party

Contact Info

Adam Mortimer Ministry of Finance

adam.mortimer@ontario.ca

Bonnie Greenaway Glenn Page and 265 (Mareva Respondents)

bgreenaway@litigate.com

Jonathan Chen Glenn Page and 265 (Mareva Respondents)

jchen@litigate.com

Monique Jilesen Glenn Page and 265 (Mareva Respondents)

mjilesen@litigate.com

Massimo Starnino OTE USA LLC max.starnino@paliareroland.com
Jessica Orkin Mandy Cox jorkin@goldblattpartners.com
Natai Shelsen Mandy Cox nshelsen@goldblattpartners.com

For Other, Self-Represented:

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info
Raj Sahni Monitor SahniR@bennettjones.com
Paul Van Eyk (KPMG) Monitor pvaneyk@kpmg.ca
Duncan Lau Monitor duncanlau@kpmg.ca
Richard Swan Monitor swanr@bennettjones.com




ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE KIMMEL:

1.

2.

The Monitor’s Mareva Injunction Motion that was scheduled to return before me on December 7, 2023
has been adjourned to return before me on December 21, 2023. The hearing is presumptively in-person.
The parties have agreed to the following revised timetable for pre-hearing steps leading up to the
December 21, 2023 hearing date:

a.
b.

o a0

Monitor’s Reply Report — to be delivered by 10 pm on Monday December 4, 2023.

Rule 39.03 and 39.02 Examinations/Cross-Examinations — to be conducted on and between the
dates of Thursday December 7 to Monday December 11, 2023.

Monitor’s Factum — to be delivered by 6 pm on Saturday December 16, 2023.

Respondents’ Factums — to be delivered by 4 pm on Tuesday December 19, 2023.

Hearing — Thursday December 21, 2023 (booked for a half day).

The Monitor will respond to written questions concerning its Reply Report prior to the start of
examinations.

All material to be referred to at the hearing shall be uploaded into the appropriate bundle in CaseLines
by no later than 5 p.m. on Tuesday December 19, 2023.
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